ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 683

January 5, 2006 – Offered by Representative VUKMIR.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	1. Page 1, line 12: delete "and physician assistants".
3	2. Page 4, line 5: delete lines 4 and 5.
4	3. Page 4, line 8: delete " <u>, physician assistant</u> ".
5	4. Page 4, line 10: delete that line and substitute "the resident's physician <u>or</u>
6	advanced practice nurse prescriber".
7	5. Page 5, line 3: delete lines 3 and 4 and substitute "contraindicated as
8	documented by the resident's physician <u>or advanced practice nurse prescriber</u> in the
9	resident's medical record.".
10	6. Page 5, line 8: delete lines 8 and 9 and substitute "documented by the
11	resident's physician or advanced practice nurse prescriber in the resident's medical
12	record.".

2005 – 2006 Legislature – 2 –

1	7. Page 5, line 12: delete lines 12 and 13 and substitute "and physical
2	restraints except as authorized in writing by a physician or advanced practice nurse
3	prescriber for a specified and limited period of".
4	8. Page 5, line 17: delete lines 17 and 18 and substitute "physical restraints
5	shall be secured from a physician or advanced practice nurse prescriber within 12
6	hours. Any use of physical restraints".
7	9. Page 5, line 25: delete the material beginning with "physician, <u>an</u> " and
8	ending with " <u>assistant</u> " on page 6, line 1, and substitute "physician <u>or advanced</u>
9	<u>practice nurse prescriber</u> ".
10	10. Page 6, line 4: delete lines 4 and 5 and substitute "and periodically
11	reviewed by a physician <u>or advanced practice nurse prescriber</u> and that are, except
12	as provided in subd. 6., provided on a visiting".
13	11. Page 6, line 11: delete lines 11 and 12 and substitute "physician, surgeon
14	or osteopath <u>, or advanced practice nurse prescriber certified under s. 441.16 (2)</u> that
15	confirms their".
16	12. Page 6, line 15: delete lines 15 to 18 and substitute:
17	"146.82 (3) (a) Notwithstanding sub. (1), a physician or advanced practice
18	nurse prescriber certified under s. 441.16 (2) who treats a patient whose physical or
19	mental condition in the physician's <u>or advanced practice nurse prescriber's</u> judgment
20	affects the".
21	13. Page 6, line 25: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
22	with page 7, line 1.

2005 – 2006 Legislature

1	14. Page 7, line 4: delete lines 4 and 5 and substitute "written statement from
2	a physician or advanced practice nurse prescriber that the individual has infectious
3	tuberculosis or suspect tuberculosis.".
4	15. Page 7, line 9: delete lines 9 and 10 and substitute "officer, with the
5	concurrence of a treating physician or advanced practice nurse prescriber,
6	determines that treatment is complete or that the".
7	16. Page 7, line 22: delete lines 22 and 23 and substitute "or neglects
8	examination by a physician <u>or advanced practice nurse prescriber</u> or treatment, an
9	officer of the department or a local health officer".
10	17. Page 8, line 3: delete lines 3 to 5 and substitute "refuses treatment before
11	reaching what in the <u>a</u> physician's <u>or advanced practice nurse prescriber's</u> opinion
12	is the noncommunicable stage, the physician <u>or advanced practice nurse prescriber</u>
13	shall notify the".
14	18. Page 8, line 13: delete the material beginning with "physician" and ending
15	with "assistant" on line 14 and substitute "physician or advanced practice nurse
16	prescriber".
17	19. Page 9, line 8: delete the material beginning with "physician" and ending
18	with "assistant" on line 9 and substitute "physician or advanced practice nurse
19	<u>prescriber</u> ".
20	20. Page 9, line 11: delete the material beginning with "physician" and ending
21	with "assistant" on line 12 and substitute "physician, or advanced practice nurse
22	prescriber".
23	21. Page 9, line 17: delete " <u>, physician assistant</u> ".

2005 – 2006 Legislature

22. Page 9, line 21: delete that line and substitute "the name of the physician
 or advanced practice nurse prescriber".

- 4 -

3 **23.** Page 9, line 23: delete lines 23 and 24.

4 **24.** Page 10, line 1: delete lines 1 to 10 and substitute:

"252.15 (2) (a) 7. ak. A physician or advanced practice nurse prescriber, based 5 6 on information provided to the physician or advanced practice nurse prescriber, 7 determines and certifies in writing that the affected person has been significantly 8 exposed. The certification shall accompany the request for testing and disclosure. 9 If the affected person who is significantly exposed is a physician or advanced practice 10 nurse prescriber, he or she may not make this determination or certification. The 11 information that is provided to a physician or advanced practice nurse prescriber to 12 document the occurrence of a significant exposure and the physician's or advanced 13 practice nurse prescriber's".

14 **25.** Page 10, line 20: delete the material beginning with "physician" and 15 ending with "<u>assistant</u>" on line 23 and substitute "physician <u>or advanced practice</u> 16 <u>nurse prescriber</u>, based on information provided to the physician <u>or advanced</u> 17 <u>practice nurse prescriber</u>".

26. Page 11, line 3: delete the material beginning with "physician" and ending
 with "<u>assistant</u>" on line 5 and substitute "physician <u>or advanced practice nurse</u>
 <u>prescriber</u>, based on information provided to the physician <u>or advanced practice</u>
 <u>nurse prescriber</u>".

22 **27.** Page 11, line 11: delete the material beginning with "physician" and
ending with "<u>assistant</u>" on line 13 and substitute "physician <u>or advanced practice</u>

<u>nurse prescriber</u>, to persons, if known to the physician <u>or advanced practice nurse</u>
 <u>prescriber</u>".

28. Page 11, line 23: delete the material beginning with "physician" and
ending with "<u>assistant</u>" on line 25 and substitute "physician <u>or advanced practice</u>
<u>nurse prescriber</u>, based on information provided to the physician <u>or advanced</u>
<u>practice nurse prescriber</u>".

7 29. Page 12, line 9: delete the material beginning with "physician" and ending
8 with "assistant" on line 12 and substitute "physician <u>or advanced practice nurse</u>
9 prescriber, based on information provided to the physician <u>or advanced practice</u>
10 <u>nurse prescriber</u>".

30. Page 12, line 15: delete the material beginning with "<u>. advanced</u>" and
ending with "<u>assistant</u>" on line 16 and substitute "<u>or advanced practice nurse</u>
<u>prescriber</u>".

14 **31.** Page 12, line 22: delete the material beginning with "<u>. advanced</u>" and 15 ending with "<u>assistant</u>" on line 25 and substitute "<u>or advanced practice nurse</u> 16 <u>prescriber</u> who is not the health care provider, based on information provided to the 17 physician <u>or advanced practice nurse prescriber</u>".

32. Page 13, line 3: delete the material beginning with "<u>. advanced</u>" and
ending with "<u>assistant</u>" on line 4 and substitute "<u>or advanced practice nurse</u>
<u>prescriber</u>".

33. Page 13, line 7: delete lines 7 to 12 and substitute "validated test result
is obtained from a test subject, the test subject's physician <u>or advanced practice nurse</u>
<u>prescriber</u> who maintains a record of the test result under sub. (4) (c) may report to
the state epidemiologist the name of any person known to the physician <u>or advanced</u>

2005 – 2006 Legislature

1	practice nurse prescriber to have been significantly exposed to the test subject, only
2	after the physician or advanced practice nurse prescriber has done".
3	34. Page 13, line 16: delete that line and substitute "to the physician <u>or</u>
4	advanced practice nurse prescriber to have".
5	35. Page 13, line 21: delete lines 21 and 22 and substitute "physician, as
6	defined in s. 448.01 (5), or advanced practice nurse prescriber of all of the following:".
7	36. Page 14, line 2: delete lines 2 and 3 and substitute "physician, as defined
8	in s. 448.01 (5), or advanced practice nurse prescriber of all of the following:".
9	37. Page 14, line 12: delete that line and substitute "by a physician <u>or</u>
10	advanced practice nurse prescriber".
11	38. Page 15, line 3: delete " <u>, physician assistant, as defined in s. 448.01 (6)</u> ".
12	39. Page 16, line 8: delete lines 8 to 19.
13	40. Page 16, line 23: delete " <u>physician assistant,</u> ".
14	41. Page 17, line 6: delete " <u>physician assistant,</u> ".
15	42. Page 17, line 14: delete " <u>physician assistant.</u> ".
16	43. Page 17, line 22: delete " <u>physician assistant.</u> ".
17	44. Page 18, line 2: delete lines 2 and 3 and substitute "separate from any
18	statement or account by any other podiatrist, physician, advanced practice nurse
19	prescriber, or other person.".
20	45. Page 18, line 7: delete lines 7 and 8.
21	46. Page 18, line 23: delete lines 23 and 24.

- 6 -

47. Page 19, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2 and substitute:

5

1	"450.11 (7) (b) Information communicated to a physician <u>or advanced practice</u>
2	nurse prescriber in an effort to procure unlawfully a".
3	48. Page 19, line 5: delete lines 5 to 7.
4	49. Page 20 line 4: delete lines 4 and 5.

(END)